RE

05-03-2002

 ΞT



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Navco Holdings 2001 LLC	2. Thinks with reduced of receiving party(163).
	Name: Allied Van Lines, Inc.
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ United Partnership ☐ Other —	Street Address: 215 Dichl Rd
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Naperville State: IL Zip: 60563 Country: USA
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship: U.S.A. ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other – Execution Date:December 31, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No, the designation of domestic representative has been made with the Power of Attorney which has been filed with the Patent and Trademark Office.
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Λ. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
See attached Exhibit A	, <i>D</i> ,
	s attached? ☑Yes ☐ No ☐ 5
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$265.00
Name: Elisabeth A. Evert, Esq. Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400	☐ Enclosed
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1260
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Elisabeth A. Evert Name of Person Signing Signature April 18, 2002 Date	
Name of Ferson Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet7_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not d	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

EXHIBIT A

- U.S. Serial No. 76/074,188 for the mark MOVELINE filed June 20, 2000
- U.S. Serial No. 76/084,049 for the mark MOVELINE & DESIGN filed July 6, 2000
- U.S. Serial No. 76/074,185 for the mark MOVE OUR BUSINESS filed June 20, 2000
- U.S. Serial No. 76/083,575 for the mark MOVE OUR BUSINESS & DESIGN filed July 6, 2000
- U.S. Serial No. 76/074,920 for the mark MOVE OUR HOME filed June 20, 2000
- U.S. Serial No. 76/083,576 for the mark MOVE OUR HOME & DESIGN filed July 6, 2000
- U.S. Serial No. 76/074,922 for the mark BEHIND THE WHEEL filed June 20, 2000
- U.S. Serial No. 76/091,398 for the mark BEHIND THE WHEEL & DESIGN filed July 17, 2000
- U.S. Serial No. 76/074,190 for the mark AGENTASP (stylized) filed June 20, 2000
- U.S. Serial No. 76/074,176 for the mark MOVE OUR OFFICE filed June 20, 2000

DA1 232850v1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOVELINE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NAVCO HOLDINGS 2001 LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "NAVCO HOLDINGS 2001 LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3470360 8100M

010672254

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1530018

DATE: 12-28-01

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF MOVELINE, INC. INTO NAVCO HOLDINGS 2001 LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits this Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the domestic limited liability companies and/or other business entities which are to merge are:

Name

Moveline, Inc.

Delaware

NAVCO Holdings 2001 LLC

Delaware

- 2. An agreement and plan of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies and/or other business entities which are to merge.
- 3. The name of the surviving business entity is: NAVCO Holdings 2001 LLC.
- 4. The merger shall be effective as of December 31, 2001.
- 5. The agreement and plan of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving business entity which is located at 5001 U.S. Highway 30 West, P.O. Box 988, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46801.
- 6. A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving business entity, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/28/2001 010672254 - 3470360

21242520v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 18th day of December, 2001, and is being filed in accordance with Section 18-209 by an authorized person of the surviving business entity in the merger.

NAVCO HOLDINGS 2001 LLC

By: /s/ Robert J. Henry
Name: Robert J. Henry

Title: Vice President and Secretary

2

21242520v2